

Smt. Urmila Kumari Vs. HP State Forest Corporation

Arb. Appeal No.8 of 2015

15.12.2022 Present: Mr. Bodh Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra,
Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant
submits that as the case is being listed after the
year 2015, hearing be deferred by four weeks to
enable him to have instructions. Ordered
accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 15, 2022
(Rishi)