

Smt. Urmila Kumari vs., H.P. State Forest Corporation
Arb. Appeal No.8 of 2015

22.09.2023 **Present:** Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the respondent.

Mr.D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. Since, he is related to me, therefore, it will be highly embarrassing for me to hear this matter. Hence, the matter be listed before another Bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

September, 22, 2023
(saurav pathania)