

Urmila Kumari vs. Himachal Pradesh State Forest Corporation

Arbitration Appeal No.8 of 2015

07.10.2023 Present: Mr. Bodh Raj, Advocate, vice Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate, for the respondent.

Henceforth, name of Mr. D.S. Kainthla, Advocate be reflected in the cause list as counsel for the respondent.

List after two weeks.

October 07, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**